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TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE April 5, 1977
Surface Owner. Paul & Mary Barth Company_ Phillips Petroleum Company
Address_Route #6, Fairmont, West Virginia Address =0+ Box 287, Great Bend, KS 67530
Mineral Owner__(Same as Above) FarmC. Paul & Mary E. Barth Acres 30
Address Location (waters) Monongahela
Coal Owner_ Hillman Coal & Coke Company Well No.__Barth "A" #1 Elevation_1541.45?
Address Grant Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania District Winfield County_Marion
Coal Operator__(Same as Above) Quadrangle Fairmont East, West 'Virginia

Address.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
21" provisions being in accordance with Chopter 22,
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved
for drilling . This permit sholl expire if
opergtions have not commenced by ' 9-2-77 INSEECTCR TO BE NOTTFIET

William Blosser

363-9105 Colfax, W.Va.

VZE 7 4 PH: ADDRESS

Deputy Director - Oif & Gas Division
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated October 9 19_75 py _C. Paul &
Mary E. Barth ,.4e to Phillips Petroleum Company and recorded on the __ l4th 45y of October

1973 in Marion County, Book 789 Page 451
— X NEWWELL ___ DRILLDEEPER __________REDRILL . FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

-~ OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, XEXHXHMNEX 6 the aboie named XKXIXOPER KK
XX coal owners at their above shown respective address XXX XX XXX XXX XXX X XXX XWX XXXZXXXXXXXXX REBOXK XX on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PTPASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL Very truly yours,
BOPHVYSTCAT ~g ECTL . ,
GEUPIYSICAT, LOSS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Namey &M, b Db
" ]
Wast Virginia Geological and Economic Survey Wall. Opcgapor
P. 0. Box 879 P.0. BOX 287
Morgantown, W. Va. 26505 Addffess Street
o
Well Operator GREAT BEND
City or Town
KANSAS 67530 02/16/2024
¢ : State
) haye read and uneersicou tue re im ton reguirements as set forth in
Chapter 22,Article 4,iection 12-b and wj | carry oat the specified requirements,”’
C / = . .
igned by, Oh r~<r
.. If no objections y the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

MAR-321 PERMIT NUMBER

BLANKET ROiD | 47-049
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: THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION *~ - -

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO___ % DRILL ________ DEEPEN ________ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Unknown NAME__R. A. Hustead
ADDRESS ADDRESS _123% Holland Ave., Westover, West VA
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE __(304) 292-8233 26505
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _ 8000' . ROTARY X CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Onondaga-Oriskany
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS _ X COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEI'T IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 b _
AIXAR 13 3/8" 48# (40') To Surface
9-5/8 36# (1200' Approk.) To Surface
8« 5/8
7
5%
4% 11.6# (8000') . . 1000 Fill Up
3 Perf. Top
2> 3/8" OD EUE 4.7# (80001!) Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER %ggg};sgizéggii 17«*1i:'ET . —Uppers%%gtgﬁgfr{zgvi%?blf— FEET =
AREHORIIEAEE POl DEETIS Lower Freeport 121Y — ~Lower Kittanming 271
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM? -
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hpurs in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 oggfmm@a
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title
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"THIS Pgammusr BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
ev.— 71

All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22,
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved

for peconditioning. .. This permit shall expire if  srare oF wesT virainiA y

wﬂ% J"Y 12-2-78 _DEPARTMENT OF MINES ~ ),Oy ¢, N/
S&3e, i N

- ° e o <] , ) \-<;

Oil and Gas Division €, SQ/ o S

Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPI.ICATION é\g‘

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE Ju]_y 24, 1978
Surface Owner_Paul & Mary Barth CompanyPhillips Petroleum Co.
Address.__ Route 6, Fairmont, WV  Address_P_ Q. Box 1967 E & P, Houston, TX
Mineral Owner_same as above FamC. Paul & Mary E. Baftih, 30 7 sy
Address Location (waters)Monongahela
Coal Owner__Hillman Coal & Coke Co. Well No. Barth "A" No. 1  Ejevationld41.45"
Addresrant Bldg, Pittsburgh, PA District__Winfield County_Marion
Coal Operator__same as above  Quadrangf@irmont East, West Virginia

Address.

Performance Bonds:

Effeetive July 1, 1971

General Insurance Co. of America INSPECTOR

#915671 (current) TO BE NOTIFIED William Blosser

ADDRESS Colfax, WV

PHONE _ 363-9105

- |

11 upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

ROY HUSTEAD
FOREMAN or lease dated October 9 19 75 by C. Paul &
APPALACHIAN PRODUCTION AREA troleum Co. il recosded o 14th day of October
789 Page __ 451
NORTH AMERICA E&P DIVISION 136 WEST FIRST ST.
NATURAL RESOURCES GROUP WESTOVER, WV 26505 iPER REDRILL X FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 304-292-8233

DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, /{)(:w;_ / 7,/,:(/:;’{;:‘»/ ‘/{
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL . i
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

(Sign Name)—_B. E. Cook

Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND P.O. Box 1967 E & P
ECONOMIC SURVEY Addfress Street
P. 0. BOX 879 : Houston
Well
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 b g g
AC-304 - 292-6331
Texas 77001
State

*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten m ipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well nz 2 eciting

the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET B(ma __Mar - 321 -REC,  PERMIT NUMBER
47-049

“l have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, ?«rslcle 4, Section ]27 and w11?:arry out t}?specmed requirements.”

Signed by ’/1 ”*Ll \) /}



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY 7 )
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO______ DRILL _____ DEEPEN __ -X-  FRACTURE-STIMULAPE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME N/A NamMe Roy A. Hustead ., o
ADDRESS ADDRESS Fi S es e, W
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE __304-292-8233
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 8000 ROTARY _ N/A  caBLE TooLs__N/A
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Onondaga=-0Qriskany
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS _ COMB. ______ STORAGE _______ DISPOSAL_ X

RECYCLING WATER FLOOD______ OTHER ___.__
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED I'OR LEIT IN CEMENT 111 L up
SIZE A DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC I'T.
20 - 16 - »
13 - 10 75" 65 sks circulator-sur
el o 1221 ft. 400 sks
8 -5/8
=
5% ‘
4% 7703.34" 275 sks 0H
3 Perf. Top 7566 7 37()' &4 N’
2. 3/8" the 7645" Perf. Bottom«Z576. /(4570
Liners' . Perf. Top §
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS variableggr -- SALT WATERVariabltpger --
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS upper Freeport 71' lower 121' upper Kittanning 171° lower
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO BY WHOM? ~—~ 271"
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 (02'/91\@52012gaﬁa
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title
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JUL 2 8 1978

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL & GAS DIVISION
PEPT. oF MINES

Qil dnd Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE July 24, 1978
Surface Owner___Paul & Mary Barth Company___ Phillips Petroleum Company
Address: Route #6, Fairmount, West Virginia Address . P- O+ Box 1967, Houston, Tx. 77001
Mineral Owner (same as above) Farm__C. Paul & Mary E. Barthy .., 30
Address Location (waters) Monongahela
Coal Owner_ Hillman Coal & Coke Company Well No.__Barth "A" #1 Elevation 1541 -45"
AddressGrant Bldg., Pittsburg, Pennsylvania piict Winfield CmunyMarion

(same as above) Fairmont East, West Virginia

Quadrangle

Coal Operator

Address___

Performance Bonds:
1) Effective July 1, 1971,
General Insurance Company of America
#915671 (current) INSPECTOR
TO BE NOTIFIED

ADDRESS

PHONE

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated October 9 1978 by C. Paul &
Mary E. Barth made to _ Phillips Petroleum COMPANT o vecorded o1 the _14th~  gay of _October

19_75 in Marion County, Book _/89 Page __451

NEW WELL ________ DRILL DEEPER — —  _REDRILL _X____ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
————— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

‘

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
. Very truly yours,
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL g ) ;
z ign Name N
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sig o e
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND P. O. Beox 1967
ECONOMIC SURVEY Address Street
of

P. 0. BOX 879
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505
AC-304 - 292-6331

Well Operator Houston
City or Town

Texas 77001
State 02/16/2024

-

*SECTION 3. ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

and the well operator authorized to proceed.
MAR-321~ é{_/ PERMIT NUMBER

LIGEAET BOKD ;
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

=9

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO DRILL _ DEEPEN _X  FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME NA NAME R. A. Hustead y :
ADDRESS B ADDRESS 123% Holland Ave., Westover, W. Va.
26505
TELEPHONE NA e e TELEPHONE (304) 292-8233 ~  “®
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 8,000' ROTARY .- . CABLE TOOLS _ _ ol
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Onondaga-Oriskany
TYPE OF WELL: oIL Gas __ X comB._____ STORAGE _______ DISPOSAL
RECYCLING __ WATER FLOOD _ ___ _ _ OTHER ___ ___
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING LSED | OR LELIT IN [ CEMENT LT UP
SIZL: DRILLING WIT.1L OR SACKSE=CUBIC T .
€. at:
20 - 16 SRR S TR Bt o BF T TR R T 0
13-10 i e 75" . . |65 sx.-cix¢. tg surface
9 -5/8 IO R - TR Wesx. - o
8 -5/8 ey : S e LS
7 - i S S—— emna v, F—
5 % e ar SR SO s I
4 L r 1703.34" CHNERS: S 275.5%%
3 elel == s Pol. Alop:. - 75660 7o
2 3/8" OD Tubing e w T EARIE e k. Berl Bulln_nl_?S_Z@_______
Liners s Pert. Top
Pert. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS_Variablepggr =  sarr wargrVariable ppp. -
. . 1
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS _ Upper Freeport  71' , Upper Kittanning 171
Lower Freeport 121 ~— Lower Kittanning 27IT
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? . o BY WHOM? 5 i
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES QG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within nincty (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to bhe notilied twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within Len days of receipt

thereof.
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Opcrator of the coal under
this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.
We the * Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at tZ;’s location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 29<g/tile Q%irginia
Code. -. &
P I'or Coal Company

Otficial Title




PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001 BELLAIRE, TEXAS

BOX 1967, PHONE: 713 669-3666 6330 WEST LOOP SOUTH
PHILLIPS BUILDING

EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION GROUP

July 17, 1984 Re: Permit No. 049-0321-REC

Farm: C. Paul & Mary E. Barth

Well No: Barth A {#1
District: Winfield
County: Marion
Issued: 8-2-78

& \e

EEWEHD

. . 5 , w“"

ate of West Virginia PEY N

Department of Mines W)L , 1984

Charleston, WV 25305 v

Attention: Mr. Theodore M. Streit OIL & GAS DIVISION
Administrator, 0il & Gas DEPT. or MINES

Gentlemen:

Phillips Petroleum Company has received your request for the completion
drilling record for the above captioned well. Please be advised that
Phillips Petroleum no longer has an interest in this well. The present
owner is:

Allegheny Land and Mineral Company ,}‘)
P. 0. Box 1740 /
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Your letter of June 19, 1984 has been forwarded to Allegheny Land and
Mineral Co. Any future correspondence regarding the subject well should
be sent directly to that company.

Very truly yours,

KL LS

B. E. Cook
Agent

BEC:DSB:mw
cc: G. M. Shirley
Well File

02/16/2024

Very truly yours

: A /4/%&4

Thomas E. Huzzey

e /g Commissioner




PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY BARTLESVILLE, OKLAHOMA 74004

DESCRIPTION : DRAFTNo. | /77 8 0 5

Permit Fee - Proposed Drilling of:

- Barth A, Well #1
Marion County, West Virginia
Phillips Petroleum Company Lease No. G-128853

LGR. LOC |EMPLOYEE NO.

THE ATTACHED DRAFT IS IN FULL PAYMENT OF ITEMS STATED ABOVE. ENDORSEMENT MUST BE IDENTICAL WITH THE PAYEE DESIGNATED.

v DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING AND RETAIN FOR YOUR FILES
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY sees
BARTLESVILLE, OKLAHOMA 74004 1031
r LOCATION DATE DRAFT NO. AMOUNT
Great Bend, Kansas april 5, 1977 177805 $100.00

Y One Hundred Dollars and NO/100

"DOLLARS
HE ORDER OF State of West Virginia
0il and Gas Division AGENTS DRAFT 5
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
H FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN BARTLESVILLE, BARTLESVILLE, OKLAHOMA E. M. Brown AGENT

4034008 2

02/16/2024
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GEOLOGICAL AND ECONOMIC SURVEY
P. 0. BOX 879

MORZG(;‘S'SSTOWN WHITE HALL
R ERT B. s
e 54 Pl ool gl wssg}\{gﬁ%g;f;_iryz\fgiwv
IN REPLY REFER TO
OO/OG/899 0607/13 /78
May 10, 1978 @
< 197
Y VO"L & 8
IO GAs
4 Qyy
i ISy,
oo _ - OF Oon
Mr. John Northeimer 1‘7iﬂv
Department of Natural Resources . E;

WRD, Industrial Waste Section
Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Mr. Northeimer:

We have reviewed application W-139 submitted by Phillips Petroleum to
dispose of frac water in their deep gas well. Because this is a limited
disposal, serving only this one well, we recommend the permit be approved.
However, we would encourage the disposal zone to be confined to the
Huntersville Chert and Oriskany Sandstone. If this is impossible the
Speechley-Balltown section could be utilized because 1) the volume of
disposal fluid is limited and 2) no gas wells are nearby. If the shallower
zone is used, the maximum well-head pressure permitted should be decreased
to meet the 1.0 psi/foot allowed for bottom hole pressure. (well head

plus hydrostatic fluid).

Sincerely,

ORIGINAT, STIGNED BY
R. B, Erw1n

Robert B. Erwin /
RBE/DGP/ct

cc: Robert L. Dodd
1613 Washington St. E.
Charleston, WV 25311

02/16/2024




02/16/2024
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Rev. - 9-71 MR | ‘«,'/"PEW\\"
\a?;;(g I Lw
v DEC 5 _ 1977
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA N
OIL & GAS DIVISIO
DEPARTMENT OF MINES .‘Z‘E{FT. OF MiNEs
Oil and Gas Division
WELL RECORDv b s s
Cable Gas__ X
Quadrangle Fairmont East Recycling ~ Comb.
Porsmit NG, 5 W.ater Flood__ Storage
Disposal _
(Kind)
Company Phillips Petroleum Company Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address Box 287, Great Bend, Ks. 67530 Tubing Drilling | in Well, | Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm_C. Paul & Mary E. Barth Acres_30
Location (waters) ___Monongahela | Size Set. at:
Well No._Barth "A" #1 Elev. 1541.45" 56 BEB -
District__Winfield County____Marion Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10” 75" 65 sx - Circ to surf.
Paul & Mary Barth 95/8 1221' 400 sx
Address Fairmont, West Virginia 8 5/8
Mineral rights are owned by__Same as above 7
Address 51/2
Drilling Commenced____June 7, 1977 41/2 7703.341275 sx
Drilling Completed July 22, 1977 3
Initial opén flow —___ cu.ft. ________ bbls. 23/8" OD tubing set @|7645' RKB
Final production_ﬁlicu. ft. per day._______ 'bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test 2220 #RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
See reverse side
Coal was encountered at 80'-84"! Feet Inches
Fresh water 85" Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand. Dnnnﬂngn-nri qkany Depth 7375'7520 7566-7632
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Sand 0! 75"
Shale & Sand 75" 379"
Sand & Shale 370! 1043"
Sand & Shale 1043" 1235
Sand & Shale 1235 1673"
Sand & Shale 1673" 2489
Sand & Shale 2489 2984
Sand & Shale 2984! 3942!
Sand & Shale 3942 4382"
Shale 4382" 5334
Shale 5334! 6240
Shale 6240' 6887
Lime 6887' 7370
Lime 7370 7375
Onondaga Lime (light to dar§ 7375" 7383
gray
Onondaga Lime 7383" 7393!
(Chert 7388'6—92'6(?gd61§£ﬁ¥
Onondaga Lime 7393" | 7411 02/16/2024
Onondaga Lime 7411 7422
Onondaga Lime 7422! 7463
Onondaga Lime 7463 7560
Oriskany Sand 7560 7582"
Oriskany Sand 7582 7610!
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet 4 | Bottom Feet QOil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Oriskany Sand 7610 7660
Helderberg Lime 7660 7728!
Helderberg Lime 7728" 1750°"
Plug Back 7673 Ran 188 jts. (7703.34') LTM &4%"

7-12-77 McCullough Services r
670C'. TOC 6950' Perf Oriskan
Jet 11 GM charges. Unable to

7-13,14-77 McCullough Service
Omega Jets — 1 HPF. Dowell sp

an GRC log & cement bond
y zone 7566-76', 7604-07', 7624-32' - 1 HPF w/Omega
break down Oriskany formation.

s reperforat
ptted 420 ga

csg. 2 3/8" OD tubing set @
7645' RKB

log to 7672'. Logged 7672-

7604-07"', 7624-32' w/11 GM
Fraced w/1850 BW, 6800 gal

ed 7566-76",
1 15% HCL.

3% acid (HCL), 30,660# of 80/1P0O sand, 40,530# 20/40 gand. Cut. off sand after 1550
Bbls. All frac water gelled w/WF-60 & 3% facid.

7-15-77 Well flow intermittent - S.I.

7-18-77 McCullough Services perf w/62 - .38'" Omega Jdt shots 1 HPF as follows:

7510-20', 7495'-7505', 7472'-8
7505 had 1000 psi to surf. Do
acid. S.I. 4 hrs. - 2900 psi.

7-20-77 Flowed well to pit 20
show of gas.

', 7440-58'
well fraced

hrs.

7-23-77 Went on all gas - flqwing @ 1100

pressures.

8-5-77 Production rate 134 MCFPD

9-10-77 Well is shut-in pendi]
connection.

ng installat

- flow

, 7410-16"',
Onondaga Lin

7375-83'. After perf 7495-
e w/1835 Bbls gelled wtr &

ing by headd F/8BPH to 1 BPH. Slight

psi. S.I. |Testing casing and tubing

ion of surfgce equipment and sales line

02/16/2024

Date November 23, , 1977

APPROVED Phillips Petroleum Co.

o O D2 ednen

, Owner

C. D. Dohrer (Title)
Area Superintendent
Box 287

Great Bend, Ks. 67530



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGIMNIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

1

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NoMl‘—'ﬂL

Oil or Gas Welli
(KIND)

( é%. Z / ’ (l 7. CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PAGKERS
Company./ 2 s ) Mif/\l: TUBING DRILLING WELL
;\_damss_@eaalgems_:w S
: f/é ‘ g /4 16... Kind of Packer..
Farm L A : nrr :

arm 4_£J.J % ;;? L Jebilh i )‘ﬂje

Weill No @,QA:%— “/L//— 2/

¢ 2 > 3 4
District County%[ﬁﬂ_

Drilling commenced

/
Drilling completed_.._. TTotal depth&-zL_
gﬂ/‘/ d A @ - w~ ﬁ . c
Date shot Depth of shote oo

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing.__________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

w7 %- F0%_[228
V4

8v__ BNd. SIATE

2 %.

Ce ks - UyCE [leeele

6% ARSIk ment gep%'é'wﬂdlg
53/16
34/1/)‘6[ Y, 224s. Lets Perf. top___
27 2/E =~ Wy =782U="82 Y- Lobrrdhd0~ 229°
Liners Used ot . 6ok 7. 7187 | vert, top.
(244 SEdt Fywad - 1.8, Perf. botto

Vilume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

: 59- F¥ s
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED FEET INCHES A\
PO 4 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Stk it feet, feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Nmé;/(— //77£/~§/ 7), /? [(/e’@/é/;p} f@x?eh .

Rem““‘(/%“////a - De/D- JE&A/@ A P @/ -Alosrend-
2 red 7- Aadilvrren-
BIMTARECTS /. (/ga/ ok dovs il (D‘/’ #é

Qjm_e- /.%/?77

Stbtred. ¢20-prr — Ploy

How e = 20124y

DISTRICT WELL INSP

02/16/2

)2



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM_ . DISTRICT COUNTY —_
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | $IZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/16/2024



-4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES |
Ol AND GAS WELLS DiIVISION
iINSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit !w/é[ﬁ«?ﬁ/ Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)

(jf/// : },,_,/; it éi crmme s | usow | e
Company T ¥2¢dr %) Fl.,.s«._&.‘ CTAOACUA7 - LO ‘P i ) i e S
.-“L;idw?/ . LNQAJ!"“@,A!J-‘@M_ = e
FThp )ﬂ ey Ly @ el | R it o0 P,
VY A 1 &, SO
,,,..i,_ngﬁéf/ =4 Bye ,

e ¥t S, Sigeaof
s '
District.. & .,mlﬂ,flﬁllmmﬁeanty & 7. 74 WL/ — -
i 6% e 4 Depthset
Drilling commenced .
538/16 i

L4
Driliing completed ,—Total depméf_zz.-_
g&://un/ o “jg/a - 3 Perf. top— ..

Date shot. -.Depth of shot_. 2 Perf, bottom_________

Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf. bottom__________

Ogpen flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in._____Inch

Volume.__ Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
_ . NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure— .. ... Ibs hrs.
/

. {o EY
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED RT FEET INCHES
Fresh watereald . foct feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt wafer feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

A3 4

Drillers’ Names/: oS Ers ?.m: eK/y v T Jorre b
4 4 /7 'J N
(J}ZZ ok & &A/a/dj,d N| 0:‘/.&?-‘;’

Gordow . /508 7

Remarks:
Swintl. bhow. Las. A/Ms:' Bourd ~ 1850
Je 4t te gee 5Y39 eochly - 2560’

; ellrowy - RAE15
Qrmdu. /O;cy.g:ouyeeﬁgmy-l?y‘é Bewysrow- B67€

DISTRICT WELL INSBPECTOR

ISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. 02/16/2024

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



1R-26

Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
’ , \
WELL TYPE API# 47-_o 4P - o232, ( &-77.
ELEVATION_ / 5%/ OPERAT0R4£L4;4%2;25:421474
DISTRICT W/t 7220 TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE FARM__f3 0 P2 .
\
COUNTY_F X et o~ WELL #_ /9 -/
SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED »
LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED&G ~—- & >

WATER DEPTHS . , )
COAL DEPTHS , , k

CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
’F‘ Ran feet of "pipe on with F11Y up
Ran feet of "pipe on with r-“ g o 1 u5“‘)
Ran feet of "pipe on with__ g fill up:zGay
OiL AiNw GAS
/g 5/ feet on 2F-77
PLUGGING APR 1 198
Type From To Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe cl.

"‘ Well Record received

Date Released 3’-25'?!

W%zm 6/2024

spector's signature



IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 00 N O O bk W N H

-
o

=
=

254
\v}

[y
W

[
1SN

-
w

pt
(&)

-
~

-
(0]

[
©

DN
o

Notes

02/16/2024




;,j\‘:: ¥
L, NY
FERC-121 Cer © A
reEd 4 uv |9i2
| .
1.0 AP! well number. N
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) } 47-049-00321 oL E"_(,JA.; DIIVJ[S C!)N c
: . i —
2.0 Type of determination being sought: l A ALY A -
(Use the codes found on the front | _ 103 P N
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
R}
3.0 Depth of the # epest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 |
or 107 in 2.0 above.) | 7632 feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of l
applicant: (35 leners per line | Phillips Petroleum Company 014979
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | 5 D-4 Phillips Building
Street
Bartlesville OK 74004
l City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).} l Neel
(a) For onshore wells Fieid Name S
(35 letters maximum for field | Marion ) wW.V.
name.) } County State
|
{b) For OCS wells:
|
| Area Name Block Number
l B
| Date of Lease:
| [ TN T PO T
' Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name anc :denufication number }
of this weil: (35 letters and digits
i } Barth-A No. 1
(d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters |
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the ° |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | 2
maximum. |f code number not | None - undedicated nne
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
1
(b} Date of the contract: l none
i O (O ([ [ O
| Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: : Total well
! production 0.0 MMcf.
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Toral of (a),
| (S/MMBTU) Prices [indicate (b} and (c)
| (+) or (<).]
[}
7.0 Contract price: |
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 1
decimal places.) | —_— e — —_——— — — e —— e S e e
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) JAN 19749{ _1.-9_8_.(L .._.-.._1__6_5 S i g_-i_a._s
9.0 Person responsibie for this application: |
| B. E. Cook Houston Area Prod. Mgy.
Agency Use Oniy | Name Tite
ERARCIER _ F L
' -~ = L
I Signature
Date Received by FERC —_
| Fed /5 /97F 713-790-7551
= : Date Appiication is Completea Phone Number

FT7900806.2-2

02/16/2024



v
WELL DETERMINATION REFPORT

DATE: BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTICIPANTS:

WELL OPERATOR: A ks A R L ik

FIRST PURCHASER:

OTHER:

M\ )7)¢<:‘:) /"‘fdu'ﬁ»;:cq

otawe T Lt
P

/4 L jeh, s ot
W. Va. Department of Minos, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

- ' ~ 2 }
DA W | e /! = MY e (,.")7\ /

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 L// Items not compleged - Line No.

2 1IV-1 - Agent 25 f,(L7 vi

3 Iv-2 - Well Permit / )

4 IV;6 - Well Plat

5 IV-=35- Well Record Drilling beepening

6 IV-36— Gas-0il Test: Gas Only ./ = Was 0il Produced?’fl/! Ratio

7 IV=-39~ Anguql Production ’years

8 'IV—AG— 90 day Production Days off Line:

9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? ‘/L/_>~

Affidavit L
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 7¥34 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Complete Signed _f' A -
18 - 28_ Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses

(5) - B Date Completed: ¢ .ﬁ/‘v‘ Deepened

(5)1 ¥ Production Depth: i -~ ' e/ . P |

(55‘ : Production Formation: .y

(S)I.i “Initial Potential: iy

(5) Static R.P. Initially: /

(6) Other Gas Test:

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Prodﬁction:

(8)?}7 . Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days

(8) . . Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Report

(5{‘ 0il Production: From Completion Report
(10—I7i _ Does. lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being domne: ,;,‘ 

L ' . n : 0271672024
1s affidavit signed? b = Notarized? o

(10-17) |

poes ‘of ficial well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? i

Addittoﬁil Information

Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objected to?

By Whom?




FOPM IV-544C

[12-78] ® “ate .,/_}‘.i.é,-/_-f_ P
tmgre 5 RS lialsts S
ell o0 Barth-A #1
DEPARTMENT OF VINES. OIL AND GAS DIvISiow
Voo 477 - 049 _ - '___Q0321
Cdato Ceunsy ey ir

NEW OLSHOPE PRODUCTINN “TLL

WGP~ Section 103

FEB 2071979

Frank Pellegrino

DESIGUATEDS AGELT

ADDRESS 107 Seemont Drive
Kingwood, W. V. 26537
wiLe opexator Phillips Petroleum Co. LOCATION: Elevatien 1541.5
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1967 Watershed Prickett's Creek A
Houston, Tx. 77001 -:.- Winfield --:-- Marion -. . Fairmont
East W. V.
— e = None
None
7-7-717

Date surface drilling was begun:

Indicacre the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:
A shut-in bottom hole pressure of 3980 was calculated on the basis of a shut-in tubing
; ’ o o
pressure of 3200 psig, reservoir temperature of 140 F, gas temperature of 79 F, and
gas gravity of 0.70 (see deliverability test). A computer program (Phillips #3262)
calculated the compressibility factor (&) of the gas, and from this, the bottom hole
pressure.

AFFIDAVIT

1, B. E. Cook

, having been first sworn according to law stite that

surface drilling of the well for which this determination is sought was begun on or afrer iebruary 19.

1977; the well satisfies
within a proration unirt,
reservoir from which gas
in commercial quantities
was capable of producing

applicable state or federal well spacing recuirements and the well is nor

in existence at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the
is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing cas

or on which surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, ana which
gas in commercial quantities. I state., further, that I have conciuded, to

the best of my informarion, knowledge and belief. that the well for which this determination is sauzht
is a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the
application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

STATE OF TEXAS

county oF _ HARRIS . TO
Ql"" K;‘\.‘\ i
L\t WIUT

A

TO WIT:

. a lotary Putlic in and for the state and county aforesaid,

VA x 3 ; _— .
do certify that /‘,C'v/ﬂ(Lfijj , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the /& day of AljébLLigi; ; 19'7ﬂf, has acknowledged the same before me, in my countv afuresaic

| <

s - 73
Given under my hand and official seal this [5 day of f/(/{/5144‘; : 19'7‘2.

¢ .

My term of office expires on the 3 day of oyt /g . 194Q&
/
/‘\:\ " e g 5 / :/' }
sAlanli el /. Aj./,/ Sl
// Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

§z

JIMILEE K. DUNCAN
Notary Public in Harris Counly, Texas
My Commission Expir-s July 31,1980

02/16/2024



. ; A

- FORM IV-4BWC STATE OF WEST VIRGI'!,: Jate £cé Z;s__ S5 -‘fﬁ

[12-78)

)

¢
A

DEPARTMENT O MINES, OIL AND GAZ 5iVISIN: Overator's
Well No. Barth-A #1 -
API Well .
o 47 - - 00321
tate .=

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CL:Z3;:1C Torv

Previous File No.

Phillips Petroleum Co. DESIGNATED AGENT __ Frank Pellegrino

WELL OPERATOR
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1967 ADDRESS 107 Seemont Drive
Houston, Tx 77001 - Kingwood, W. V. 26537 ‘
Gas Purchase Contract No. —none and Date
(Mont™, gay anc year)
Meter Char: Code none ' \5
Name of First Purchaser none - undedicated B \J \\3‘
o
(Street or P. 0. Box) ?
(Cicy) (State) (Zip Codey

FERC Seller Code 014979 FERC Buver Code
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOCUGHT .
1 (1) 1Initial determinarion (See FERC Form 121.) SeccxcnIEEBNGPA Cgfogﬂ;? Code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result cf cenhanced
recoyery technology.

] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. ’
- B. E. Cook . Houston Area Prod. Mgr.
W
i &
Signature :

P. 0. Box 1967
Beox

Street or P. 0.

Houston, Tx.' 77001

City State Zip Codef k -
(__) 713-790-7551 ‘
Area Phone Number
Code S

)

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request (X for certification of the above cescribed
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,

(NGPA) . [:Ior for determinatipn that increased produccion is the result of enhanced recovery tcchnolop

under Section 108 of (WGPA): L) or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Sectrion 108 o (NG

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the :;’iday of y . 19 ;ﬁf, at
the office of the 0il and Gas Divisian in Charleston, West VirginTa, or as soon theyeatter as it may
be heard. there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed,

This Applicarion is assizned File No. 79022070 30496372/

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well X4 is. ] is not
the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence

and any additional evidence will be made ar the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
as the matter may be heard.

L4
Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made withig fifteen (15)

days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will
go to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

FEB 201979 —_—
- ; i 2

Dare rcceived by .
Jurisdictrional Agency Title

02/16/2024



State of West Wirginia
®ffice nf @il and Gas .

@harleston 25305

DESIGNATED AGENT PURCHASER
& Be i FILING
r\b YN (baﬁw&,g % DATE NGPA | co. [PERMIT
% - pos —sec. |cooe [ No.
YR|{MO[DA|™

Uncoledicoted 2lo r t_w 2

PURCHASER IDENTIFIZATION NUMBER OPERATOR'S WELL NAME OR NUMBER

g ST
CONTRACT NO. — g\(l\ :\NQ.AN DATE OF ISSUE
IR - 79
METER CHART 3 AR5 00 FERC CONTROL NO. J_270 EFFECTIVE DATE

BY THE AUTHORITY INVESTED IN ME BY THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, | HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WELL TO HAVE

MET THE REQUIREMENTS5 OF CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE 4, SECTION 1 a (11) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE OF 1931, AS

AMENDED AND THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978, TO BE CERTIFIED AS A ___ /A3 oot pleld
SECTION DESCRIPTION

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS AN ORIGINAL AND IS SUBJECT TO SURRENDER UPON LAWFUL DEMAND BY THIS AGENCY.

FF T &

ROBERT L. DODD
ADMINISTRATOR
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

02/16/2024



- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA D&E@EHWE)D)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
JUL 14 1977

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
OIL. & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTEF 1- OF MINES

Permit No@MZ/ A:A L = /pte,. p e /\ 7\ Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

( " ( CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
: TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company - . %
: ' ‘ :22 f g c0.S Size

Address - e

16 Kind of Packer.

a2 A -
13
Iy

Well No_zl‘ 2l ~-Pxse i e s
Dustnc&.MCountyM 8%

65 Depthset_______
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilli leted Total dept

rilling complete otal depth_____ 5 Prak, xm
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow_____ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Perf. top.
Perf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES

s'NamSP\uiLl'ippaﬁﬁ/-—/J-%. H‘C:L ﬂfl'(/

Phehsored. 7o - 52004~ L BBL. Pes momwore y 1= BBl Y5+ b1 W =
Faihed <yo . Pruke down/-

WL Fe- Denrerate~Some. Zoae . dnd. Sper. 5007.@&,/\/.(’.[40::1,!_\

\/‘“7‘/‘ (R, /227
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

(ralw‘-/wc,f&L - ?&/- /Pa.feu/ ces - PMA// -/Z/ & 4L




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS ’
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOQOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

02/16/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOP



i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

JUL 15 1977

DIl & GAS DIVISION

T. OF MINES

Permit No. A / Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
Atls Doretbver 2 iR | | g
Company - P
é % , f E { 22 ¢ Size
Address -
16 Kind of Packer_______
Far : T Zas 74
q 4 13
Well No Z)ﬂ/.fé AT - Ose '
. 10 Size of
DistﬁcM__CountyM_ 8%
T 654 Depth setee . .
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____
B ERWES B 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2__ Perf. bottom_____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Loees Dasd Perf. top
Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure. lbs hrs.
- XA
0il_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A FEET INCHES
/
Fresh wzzterjy feet___ feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names . re 4 Al 5 w=

=

Remarks:'//\)e- pu/:u'ﬂr ed . Drskeny -
Mdecred « b Ooo-BBd-k . 89, Sand
g”/?cf‘ C’ - ‘OJOOD. # -— ﬂ%o % SA‘/J

T1dal. Floid - L3880 . BB
SwJectio b ~ Rarte Aiesage = 17-BRL - Pes miwere
Bisice. deww Prersvie. bk

Sodz 13 1277

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

02/16/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOP



orcrweonss DECEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES JuL 18 1977
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECIOR'S PiySEING R§POR'E’EF1 oF MINES
FRC - e P PA WON /J,
Permit Noﬂéém_gf / F Well No. O Lre

LOMPANY_MLMQ__@_ADDRESSWM_.

FARM DISTRICT county k104

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WooD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE Lost
/Zfémfe,u/- Figorvipd . oN84/d A Pl E
73725~ 7383 . 2—»4/“ Ticared. Wirh . 1235 BB L. whielt.
2910 - 2016~ | f-Aodes INDZ EYpe- Cad
24yp- 7Y 5P| /9-dodes £551R8L- 13% My-Heid
7424 2422~ /Qleles ¢)116D¢J- Y-brs- | whx| yalso
7495- 7565 - /0-holes @LAJ#;C -Rnre~ 5-BB | Pes M7=
75/0- 7526 | fo-helec ozgzrepu/é.v,jz”..pu a
SirMinm - 328590 97
Jo uin - 32520 4 hrs-
| Foun - 3yyo 29, -
Drillers’ NamesMMA Approx - /J-—J AS —

Wit{- pojm/--f ﬂesuln éaAeAr Anvoww — 1 P'f’
Remarksgb‘ JFC" I/" ﬁ/ du)‘/ 70 TaKe This (/ﬂaﬂ)‘/av ‘”‘ r S T s

FLho Job— O1ll 1hKE 1+ £+ Exvd F Vaests/ o _

De hri e @- Dowell-
QN;‘)-/J cloA. pﬂ/ ?eﬁsareé’_f - ﬂfal-/

__Z:_LZJ_L I hereby certify I visited the above well on this dat

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOP
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
3 (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______
Eaa ¥ i 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom_______
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | ners Used Perf. top
Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.______ Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet, feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

02/16/2024

RATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



206 -
Ths. Bracwed. bhide
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA '}‘dﬂl A7 /’7¢€)‘/;Vf ”};Z_'_/“;

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PISS&NG REPORT
" ] i
PermM‘Z’A/" z2/ ﬁﬁ e - /Pe_ por7T ~ @A/.(Kdzt// Well No. O E
. 7’

'é
2 ();»(S‘) 5 ADDRESSQE_&&E&ALMAL{A_.S—_

:DISTRICT YA COUNTYMA (O

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

# BWCI'J
55D -B-Bhs- L2hed-Heid Linier.

fraceo L I40-BEBL- A;_&Tp_éaé- Toral. deid | LGo ond
s308 - 29y, . Soud —,&144#4417;21&/:7).9.244:_-_1}’-/0

2, M S VA
é(:,;é;d 0. Ly Vb Ye i 5 : 2 . o

sl A o KCNL UM @~ YO-IIMVIES — — 2270
- /IM0rES = By 20° Yo orw . —— _ 3237
L0-Lore -\ . - B3RP0 bo s _ -~ — %202
[T pork. |- - 3350 (J)gj — 7566-7524- /6-Aphes
M tria. |- BHp) Zéoy -2607 ~ FAokes
Drillers’ Names 242¢-7632. - es
A F A7 I5YP- &
Remarks: JUL 18 1977

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES

gfﬁnao/-?yy- Qﬂwl-ees — gﬂuy ~
F:.na/n,.l- 47 -Doldtlé &

- / I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date,

RS

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

PermitNowooo o . - Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm

13
Well No 10 Sige ol = o o
Distriet, County. 8Y4

6% Depth-set. S e .
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed.__________ Total depth_______

" - . - 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom______
e i d :
Initial open flow._______/10ths Water in____Inch | -ners Use Perf. top
Perf. bottom__________

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[resh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, . feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

RemarkS:B'p'P" :/ek/(e./ JWPE /I TA ML =‘/)I-;AI/ @H.SKA’/ frnce,AFrres Shor
/‘V, Aenks ) ohesed Arovwd Ghsket (fap-@rweeﬂ-D[/uJ AAA7 bown e +—
Q/cmaJ bldiwd +oss 7o tedvece Lenlke Flow T» #Llow—

ON AR 47 Au:/:u/-
Ld AT Srop Watek, elosed Ranrs 4t £60

for weldia bepn ik G .
Prr, +egpened Blrivd bnars o bled weel To BT -

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

CHARLESTON 26306

THOMAS E. HUZZEY
Commissioner &

Mr. Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director

0il and Gas Division
Department of Mines

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47-049-032]1 TO DRILL DEEP WELL

COMPANY: Phillips Petroleum Company
FARM: C. Paul Barth and Mary E. Barth
COUNTY: Marion DISTRICT: Winfield
?
The application of the above company is approved %

(APPROVED-DISAPPROVED)

Applicant has complied with the provisions of chapter
(HAS-HAS NOT)
twenty-two, article four-a (822-4A) of the Code of West Virginia,
nineteen hundred and thirty-one (1931), as amended, 0il and Gas Con-
servation, as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent and
easement from all surface owners; yes

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the proposed
location, including the API number of the deep well, well name, and the
name and address of the operator, ands;

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of 1600
feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following wells ‘
drilling to or capable of producing from the objective formation within
3000 feet of the proposed location: NONE

#47-049-0244 - 5280' P § A

Very ;ruly yours

& A
%/% & o /% jfﬂ 02/16/2024

Thomas E. Huzzey
w /g Commissioner
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PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 5ARTLESVILLE, OKLAHOMA 74004

DESCRIPTION DRAFT No. | Fi T 80 5

Permit Fee - Proposed Drilling of:

. Barth A, Well #1
Marion County, West Virginia
Phillips Petroleum Company Lease No. G-128853

LGR. LOC |EMPLOYEE NO.

THE ATTACHED DRAFT IS IN FULL PAYMENT OF ITEMS STATED ABOVE. ENDORSEMENT MUST BE IDENTICAL WITH THE PAYEE DESIGNATED.

FORM 500-10-S 3-75 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING AND RETAIN FOR YOUR FILES

#<<( PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

86-82
BARTLESVILLE, OKLAHOMA 74004 1031
LOCATION DATE DRAFT NO. AMOUNT
Great Bend, Kansas april 5, 1977 177805 $100.00
PAY One Hundred Dollars and NO/100 DOLLARS
TO THE ORDER OF State of West Virginia
0il and Gas Division AGENTS DRAFT 5
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
THROUGH FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN BARTLESVILLE, BARTLESVILLE, OKLAHOMA E. M. Brown AGENT

L i03iw008¢2n

02/16/2024
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUL =5 1977

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. I
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT OF MINES

Permit No.M.&.’.M,L_ Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

e yM e JQ” dleum. A2 p. | CHHES | SR | G
rddmus‘@\l&r @dz/ M.___ e
18 Kind of Packer_________
F xzwgﬂéié_g :2/-]’ / - ! »
18
B TS B Y

10 Size of "
faiiistriti,A_M.L:l_éL‘._(‘)ountyM 8%
Driljisg co eng, i it
%}} cjd— 7422. 75627 53/16
!‘j*}‘filu‘f""‘;p/le;; 7 ?/’,7 otal dep‘i.h.Zﬁ.ZQ’~ 2 Pert, top
Date shot Depth of shot. - S Perf. bottom
£A& Aode Aenmed- 7370-742.2! i Wi Pert, tap

Initial open flowe—_____________/10ths Water in_____Inch

fbﬁe /&AJ = 8‘{(/’" Perf, bottom___________

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Inch

olué’e_‘f ;DMALA;L_@AELAM_% ﬂzb@'&ﬁmu’rﬁ. SIZE No. FT.______Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure bs

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Name&/étibi,_ﬂj&z /(«// g, 7 p&/. re i~

Remarks:

» Q/V/‘/«Adfﬂ/- ?A—/- peSﬂwca $- @.}-#é

gééz- L, 1872




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM_. DISTRICT COUNTY b
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’” Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/16/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

W@EWE )

JUL

1977

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
- i W 7‘\
( . ( CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
v TUBING DRILLING WELL
CompanyZ %/ S - . .
Size
Addresswm;ij-_
16. Kind of Packer.
Far: s j = 2o
( 13
7

Well Noﬂz‘f/ . - Sl & wZ% . | /2272. 1S, USYSkdBreaT™
mstﬁcw’/_CountM 8%

6% Depthset________
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.

7 \0 i y W 7
pletedf._Totnl depth__ZL V7 27202

3 - - Hh k.Pzﬁz toéﬁe o
(3? } o7 /e ;l¢ ;v
Date shot Depth of shot__ 2 22 .ifJ,QZLAM‘Perf. botto

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Pet@)%;.%

Perf. bottom_____

(De‘o}b Metek. S:;u/r-

Al

>

N IP27

¢ pATR

7422 . 75¢0"

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch f—— - : 3 ,
G rensdszers - 1215 =N4R, 102y - 52y’ €24 430429

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

g — Ibs Sk NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATﬂ'gé/ ,F‘EET INCHES

/

Fresh water_ OO ' feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water. feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Namesém%_lﬂﬂ!/f . T Pprreq~ ~

o U
arks: C '9/~ e J .
/'" . G < /Q.r@o ces )Q#w 7370.7375 Bvedsge,
(‘au(f«,,_ wrraclos. Moy Fesour 7 7388 7910+ elerr
¢ ’ ,




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
N2/16/2024
DisTRICT WELLINEFECTon
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WRD 1-69 . Application No. W- /3 7

pe

Date Issued

Date Filed

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES . Z

X4
CHARLESTON 25311 NS

APPLICATION FOR WATER POLLUTION CONTROL. PERMIT

DISPOSAL OF {NDUSTRIAL WASTES

SUBSURFACE DISPOSAL

In accordance with Article 5A, Chapter 20 of the Code of West Virginia, as amended.

Phillirs Petroleums Co., P.O.Box 1987, Houston, Texas 77001
(Name and Address of Applicant)

Palllips Petroleum Co., P.O.pox 1867, Houston, Texas 77001
(Name and Address of Well Operator)

R. A, Hustead, 123% Holland Ave., Westover, w. Virginia 26505
(Name and Address of Responsible Agent)

hereby make application for the issuance of a Water Pollution Control Permit to:

acquire, construct, install, modify or operate a disposal system or part thereof for the direct or indirect
discharge or deposit of treated or untreated sewage, industrial wastes or other wastes or the effluent
therefrom into the waters of this State, or any extension to or addition to such disposal system.

increase in volume or concentration of any sewage, industrial wastes or other wastes in excess of the
discharges or disposition specified or permitted under any existing permit.

extend modify or add to any establishment, the operation of which would cause an increase inthe volume
or concentration of any sewage, industrial wastes or other wastes discharging or flowing into the waters
of the State.

operate any disposal well for the injection or reinjection underground of any industrial wastes, including,
X | but not limited to, liquids, or gases, or convert any well into such a disposal well or plug or abandon
any such disposal well.

02/16/2024




WRD"1-69

Page 2

The applicant hereby certifies that the following information is true and correct to the best of the applicant’s
knowledge and belief and that the applicant has in operation or can reasonably be expected to place in operation
the establishment, disposal system or disposal well described within days
ofter receipt of any permit issued pursuant to this application.

I. Location of Proposed Establishment, Disposal System or Disposal Well.

1. Lease Barth "A"
2. Well No. 1
3. District Winfield !

4. Survey_ 12,650 South of 39 deg 27'-30" + 7400' West of 80 deg O'

5. Abstract Fairmont East Quadrangle

6. County Marion

7. Distance (in miles) and direction from nearest town 3 miles southeast of Fairmont

Il. Proposed Injection Program.

l.a. ________ Operate newdisposal well.
b, Extend, modify or add to establishment.
c. — Acquire, construct, install, modify or operate a disposal system (disposal well).
d. ____ Increasein volume or concentration of wastes in excess of existing permit.

' < ; ’
e. X  Convertexistingwell. Dispose of frac water now contained in surface pits.

2. Type of waste Salt water used in frac treating Onondaga & Oriskany zone (see

analysis attached).

3. Depth (s) of injection intervals Through casing perforations 7375-7632, if unsuccessful
alternate zones used 2836-3046 or 2126-2206 or 1622-1684.
4. Depth of well 7673 PBTD 7736 _TD

. Submit with Application.

1. Preliminary Report: Title Geologic and Disposal Parameters -— Barth "A" No. 1

2. Prepared by David Sutton

Under Direction of D. C. Smith
(Professional Geologist or Registered Professional Engineer)

02/16/2024
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. WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

Nt RECORD OF CHEMICAL ANALYSES _
' \ C | Loc.aﬁon @d/%)ﬁs @mLFUV]
- : R uran 7
Analyses in mg/l unless otherwise noted.
Sampling Date | Mineral Total M.0. pH (L_ 5 =R i
Point Col.'| Acidity | Acidity| Alk. Units | Sulfate | Iron :1‘ L_Emfr_hljt\_f_lkt-\l\‘c;."}_?{
/ oot 52 | WS — 2. & 37 % | z& | 4.3 |
— | ez98| — | #5| R | 32871 3) | 70
= Y- i ) 6.5 27’ LG z> 13
£{ ¢ ) © 7 &) =3 a
= | = )85 | = | 4T Jo | e, 2,7 4.4
S S5 25 45 G </ =’ S
Sampling Date pH Turb. | Appear- .. SOLIDS el
Point Col. | Units UC Units|{ ance CILCRIEES e Totsl | Susp, Diss.
| |54a 2490 4 =257
=z il . 49212222
= - | oA = josS | ZHy
7 3 - )& 3| 27
= " ’ g8 B = 23
oW ew
= )
Sampling Date VBIRSERVe|cePPER] = L eAMERCVRY or7Ee—
Point C?l. ,._Jﬁ//e /"‘j/-e ?;‘Eﬁ"‘;_s cop | “Toc I B
| VB = o4 ens| 02 | 030|457 4] s
2 | - 2 oz o2+ 30 |)5e5| 2271
5 iIc 2 01_13 O.ZDD 01% ):3 Z'L)J7L .;/I/ .
P —
=1 | =2 |=eo oo/ | o. 2] e
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e 7 e e B 38 5 ) - . “v._,.
S IS : PHILLIPS PL1KOLEUM COMPANY W e O
=en 1 e LABORATORY. ANALYSIS RESULTS SUMMARY. * . * .. . -7 AT
F Sample of [A/{]/C’l’ ' . o A et

Secured from__ Soe ,/33_6_‘/()&), ;
Secured’ by. Vi Lrrks £ A//} Syl Date_ /0-5-77

Analysis No._fd- £3/- 77 o ) i ks _ S e e
FoRMATION WATER SR il B e g 4

Eobe A-1 - Rarth A1
Lm o pem )
| S

TP (M as G . =

‘M " 260 o

el (Mﬁ/L &a Chlorid.) /56000 /25000

H C”‘?/L & G, o é7c00

CaH s | | ~ SBeoo 64000
: r N | - e ) _-/"bf

50(7( (/;;._7 ¢ bn éq.’/".vi{—) . 2.5

pH | 5.1
@’ ./754 /1984
2. . /. /Y

Remarks: Prhe £2-] Loz nog il /’-/. Kol oy s Copies To:
Gorh £1 0 B £ ke : Seme
.157) I A-1 CJ) ,:»1[3 o / LRl 586’/1;'./ /l 7 ');2" ir iy
e £-31-7) & Z:ZnPm )
‘—-—~‘,2{Izz;/)//5 btpins ~ Plizrese 7o i ta., ’
Anciy.‘:is b‘yﬁ ' /UO[[/.S Checked by; v
'Apﬁrovéd by: :

02/16/2024




v oy fz‘ﬂ'«"/ )
<f/:;: 4 Telephone (304) 296-6547

Route 7. Box 22A o Eastgate Plaza © Morgantown, WV 26505

!M "!
(il i I'fi‘izi
| 'I |ix|l
it ihﬂ
At - i
it Phillips Petroleum Co. | . _“H
| Brookhaven ' £, i il
i ix '! 5 g l”
i h 292-8233 . | | ofl s . i
1 il ; . . »‘i
itk I
|f”u' Sample Submitted: 9/19/77 4:00PM Completeds 9/22/77 i
! jfr ‘
| ”];; Sample Id #: WO101PP
I €
”'ii; { Sample Condition: Full cubitainer (1qt) marked “Surface”
fiit : &
(I
IR
lm;ﬁ” pH 1.35 ;
it B
i HE :lt Suspended M M B PP%
i i Solids  40mg/l
Qi il
KMﬁim Dissolved
quﬁ Solids 10789 mg/l
gkl Total
l‘im Solids 10829 mg/1
“im Iron 400mg/1
hwqi ofl &
‘i”“ Grease 30 mg/1
lﬁﬂi” Chloride 8250 mg/1
e
|iME? Detergents 0,260 mg/l as LAS
MQWH Chemical
;”ﬁpg Oxygen Demand  2200mg/1
THHIH
BHW,J Appearances "Clear”solution with faint yellow coloration
[
il “ (20 PYU turbidity) Faint "sweet” aromatic
1 hydrocarbon odor
| ' i 1L
{ | \ ;"41 SN, et
i #l w g
|i;E ‘. L(U;\r,"(‘
It
'1
R v 7




“oppar P

Telephone (304) 296-8347
Route 7, Box 22A o Eastgate Plaza © Morgantown, WV 2650%

AFEOFOR LY

s6

Mj" "and Geological Consultants
{ e
i
4 ﬁhg Phillips Petroleum Co.
‘u“h Brookhaven '
.%ﬂhﬂ Sample Submitted: 9/19/77 Completeds 9/22/77
sk Sample ID #: WO0102PP
.Efiﬁ. Sample Condition: Full cubitainer (1qt) marked "Bottom"
il |
te -~ pH 4.2 R Lt
! Suspended Solids 240 mg/1 ?75é?//::f9ﬁ2¢y
Dissolved Solids 27740 mg/1 ‘
Total Solids 27980 mg/1
> 1ron 2640 mg/1
0il & GCrease 120 mg/1
Chloride ' 1475 mg/1
DetergentS 0.236 mg/1 as LAS
. Chemical Oxygen
- Demand 6800 mg/1
Appearance: Dark yellow-brown suspended material in cleir |
solution | ' . s

492 PTU turbidity

Sweet aromatic hydrocarbon odor similar to nitrobenzene

i e s bl BB, L i A e £ SR i x_x;i' JEER
L E e RS S T A
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<?me40 /DpM({/)
Telephone (304) 29€-5347

Route 7, Box 22A ¢ Eastigata

wn. WV 2650%

Plaza ¢ Mor

ganto

Phillips Petroleum

Brookhaven

9/22/77

Completed:

Sample submitted: 9/19/77
Sample ID # WO103PP

Sample Condition: Full cubitainer (1qt) marked " Reserve Pit

o ;/'/:pm

3.3

pH

-l
(]
L]
- e -
P TR
N
< mv E =~ 0 my
-~ . E
0 O ™ o O
E v©w 00 8 © v o
o O W N3
N N N N M~ 3 e
M ™ = O - N O
0w o
O o
o~
—
O O w L Y
v n T 2}
ol < (]
W OV e~ (Y] &~
v o O ~ QO £
T P W0 o v o
e e wt B0
¥ O G =
o v a o o v
0w N M O e e W
D = 0 N -~ L e
nw A = = © U A

Chemical Oxygen

Demand

1760 mg/1
Clear solution with finely divided and suspended

Appearance:

yellow material

16 FTU turbidity

smell

Faint “oily”

02/16/2024
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WRD 1A-64

RFCEIVE])

JUL 2 & 1978
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OIL & . “ISION
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DEPY. . MINES
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES 5
CHARLESTON 25305
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT
Permit No. IW-5994-78 Date: June 12, 1978
Subject: Industrial Waste - Subsurface Disposal
Location: Fairmont Marion Monongahela

(City) (County) (Drainage Basin)

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that Phillips Petroleum Company, Post Office Box 1967,
Houston, Texas 77001

is hereby granted a Water Pollution Control Permit to operate a disposal well for the
injection or reinjection underground of an industrial waste.

This well is identified as Phillips Petroleum Company, Barth "A", No. 1 Well

This permit is subject to the following terms and conditions:

The information submitted on and with Permit Application No. W-139 dated the 19th day
of April 1978, is all hereby made terms and conditions of this Permit with like effect
as if all such permit application information were set forth herein.

Fluids will be disposed of in the Onandaga-Oriskany section (7375-7632 feet) or the
Speechly-Balltown section (2836-3046 feet). The Speechley-Balltown section shall be
utilized only after the Onandaga-Oriskany section has proved unseccessful.

The respective maximum allowable well head pressures are:

Onandaga-Oriskany 3500 psig
Speechley-Balltown 1300 psig
(Continued on Page 2) 02/16/2024




Page 1A

This well is authorized under permit for use in the disposal of only those particular
waste(s) defined in Permit Application No. W-139. The disposal of any waste(s) other
than those waste(s) defined in Permit Application No. W-139 shall be grounds for
administrative action or criminal penalties as outlined in the Code of West Virginia,
Chapter 20, Article 5A.

The construction and conversion of this well as described in Permit Application No.
W-139 for the intent and purpose of subsurface disposal has been approved by and under
the authority of, the Deputy Director of the 0il and Gas Division, Department of Mines
of the State of West Virginia.

This is a temporary permit for the disposal of a limited volume of waste(s) not to
exceed 700,000 gallons.

This permit expires December 12, 1978.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RE@EHWE®

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Division of Water Resources JuL 2 © 1978
Industrial Waste Section e Tes:
DAVID C. CALLAGHAN 1201 Greenbrier Street : AT
Director Charleston 25311 DEPT. cF MINES
348-8855

June 16, 1978

Mr. Roy Hustead

Phillips Petroleum Company
136 West 1st Street

Westover, West Virginia 26505

Dear Mr. Hustead:

Enclosed please find Water Pollution Control Permit No. IW-5994-78,

dated June 12, 1978, for a disposal well for the injection underground of
an industrial waste.

This Permit has been granted for a six (6) month period.

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact this office.
Very truly yours, -
WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

HE P,

John E. Northeimer, Geologist
Industrial Waste Section
Permits Branch

JEN:tmt
Enclosures
cc: Jerry Ray
Dave Atchinson
Victor Leon, Inspector

02/16/2024



%

e—— Z -y ?—“'
£ T T : 4 ’ v _Ar
J { 2 3 Latitude 32 27 30

! /50 330 30
I
Qo= g2 spk. /N -
susE oF S S
' o 7FREE ‘\0
\1 S
» X .
AL\
A}
A\ 0
A \ \ 0
R\ N |
= N N4 47 24°W gl = e
-2 L 753.7/°
\ 0
a e NG * (D
\
@ A ®
BM= TRack sok. \ ]
N Sove Gum Tege @ 2
X FiEv.= )56z, 55 ) |
-3 BRRTH TRACT M.2 el .
30 #c. B
‘Q.“ DE- 4352 £ 42¢ ]
\\ %"‘ 0\4
\\\\ “‘ /,th.L ~o. -4
¥ ":’,. N v
\\ - \ P ¥
N [0} '\ S 572 5356
R X v 8e0 "‘ 536%17-70% ¥38.50" ’
J{\\ Srone coe. /30..5;2—_‘ - —
\\\:::::::: .. ,-}‘ . ‘/,./ 1
n——n—h"“ l
"
g
" EER
swfvomr._,’ °
e
+ o
t <
2 Brnery resrMe L\
R S
g € 3 ~c. \§““¢¢¢\£\ub Covnry gp,
N DE- 492 A 42 i .
; s S e
X 0/’0404.7{,.)’42/42!&/ . ¥ -
STONE S,
BM= EFNO o0F Cont, Wi \
LLEV.= /58827 \
\
\ —Z z2ov
= vA
\ /7//’7 v
"‘f’;//"n‘a.%l
CoaL BED APrgox. ELEV.T  AE1G a7 ‘“ or.
. g DAVID A BROWN
veorR FREEFOET /4 70 o-5 ’/' \ e 72 AC. Sl
LoweEl FRyEPORT /420 o-2° ‘z /// \ DPB-He0 - 7O
UPPER At T rmNA sn/S /370 =3 o ?—
LOWER K/ TTONANG ’Z70 2-4 \
NOTE :(No CoRl BENS AINED IN IAVATED, A 75 FEEH)
, | Minimum Error of Closure..._//85%0 e T —
" Source of Elevation. (/258) Sar 37 Sk>5 (956 A2 _+ /739
Newlocetien..lg =~ | ~ EE N EAST WA PUADCING Lk
Drill Deeper .. L "I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl-
Abandonment . [] edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”
)L L7 P
Company _~X. S FETEOLECN LMY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address M_&;W DEPARTMENT OF MINES
F C. AL BTy § MARY £. 8arTH (08-432 P 420) OIL AND GAS DIVISION
. PAY. ; . -
i ¢ CHARLESTON
Tract M-2 Acres_Fo Lease No./Z28853
Well (Farm) No. 84274 #.4-1 Serial No. WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) /5P L5 FILE NO. 24)2][16/2024
FREARON T LYIT v
Quadrangle AN A e 4 Denotes location of well on United States
County AMAL/ON District #W/NAFA/ELD Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500 !at-
itude and longitude lines being represented
Kagineer 7 e . by border lines as shown.
Enginee#’s Registration No. mMva. 2.2,5 72y, |
) : — Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing No. __ L )
of original tracing. N
Date /O-/5-75 _ Scale_ /"= 20" N 47 -049



“

A

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES s
N
Sampler's Report Form S
i - TOWN: LOCATION: o
DATE: _ Jw/i ! CoMPANY: Prarcnes Pedvelews Co STREAMI™D anv Mo 20 N
: OTHER: BASIN: A S~ ond, .
WeATHER: Co s PLANT DESTGNATION: ~Dasam Grswetl SLA~4  COUNTY: __oAmgiow S
Ne ur /I,H.]/_J,«//D.Lcdll
Sample . Sample
Point Appearance Bottle No. Rou-|OTHER ANALYSES
No. Sample Point Description (Field) . BOD 00 1Coli. | Time | Temp.| tine DESIRED
T
r/wﬁdﬁcﬂﬂnﬂﬂﬁ&.v ~ qp Ncwo AV -
" —_~ X 5 i o - ,
:\hl Vo H/ mm cﬁrh D\PPJ QoA r. V20 Noardae So¥ales Detr;
% TS . TS, 5
Fe, AR //,Cu 20, Hs, A
F L1 Ty, TR
) -~ ' _ \M\S
ﬁ\\. ﬂfi 5 P A/\P’C.P.U \G,¢ //u» .)JﬂJ Oro?P ‘/Qfmhv,/ﬁrfw]! /wJO M;DI(P Qe ?r..\lb/v
\V}
fo FPIN | ’ P u
= 0, 3 (Sordaie) ~eav Blaclc AR Ak
— — |\\~ L i \N- 2, &
l...\ TCCO A o Vv on D.Nﬁr/o ﬂul/@/ U~ JOK@?P A .NVM. MW;
V(.W P N ‘b\m»\?ltﬁ\:.\x.lah.v
%C}N.,Aﬁ/\_wzf_bl N:uunw Q\g\o.:rh._ h..LT..T.v
K o "o - i
“ )jclar.\N._L — Clen 2 h:.og%k ‘
’ rw\ *. Y
Devaro Botiu Lo{e W OA*.WM\..W\WMWO.‘@qP
[ll‘.\.
ROUTINES: 1. COAL 2. MINE DRAINAGE 3. MUNICIPAL
pH pH Total Iron pH
. Solids (T.S. & D.) Solids (T.S. & D.)  Total Manganese solids (T.S. & D.)
Appearance Hot Acidity Total Sulfates Coliform
peg Turbidity Alkalinity .
. P - . SKETCH &
R T T L




WRD 1-69

Page 3

It is understood that any water Pollution Control Permit issued pursuant to this application may be
revoked or suspended and all of the enforcement procedures set forth in Article 5A, Chapter 20 of the
Code of West Virginia invoked in the event that (1) future investigations disclose conditions other than
stated in this application; or (2) there is failure to comply with the terms and conditions of any such
permit issued pursuant to this application, with the plans and specifications submitted herewith, or with
the plan of maintenance and method of operation submitted herewith.

oy Tt

(Signature and Title)
G. B. Heckler, Superintendent

For _PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
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11

c) Fracture treating history indicates injection pressure will be
3,000 PSI. The fluid will be injected through tubing with packer.
Annuli pressures will be monitored during disposal of 672,000
gallons. If necessary to use alternate zones for disposal, we
anticipate pressures of 1800# (based on treating pressures of
these zones in Burns Chapel Field).

d) No monitoring wells are planned since this is a one time dis-
posal, and the proposed zones are well below the fresh water

aquifers.

The Phillips No. 1 Barth is located on the Chestnut Ridge anticline,
a major, northeast-southwest grending surface fold.

Well Log and Well Plat are attached.

02/16/2024



GEOLOGIC AND DISPOSAL PARAMETERS
BARTH A NO. 1

PRELIMINARY REPORT

Chemical and physical properties of waste water are attached.
Rate of disposal - Max = 420 GPM, Average = 360 GPM.

Total volume of waste water = 672,000. No wells are served - all
of the waste water is presently in surface pits.

2,000 PSI.
3,000 PSI.

Average pressure at wellhead
Maximum pressure at wellhead

Disposal will be in the Barth A #l Onandaga and Oriskany Sands. This
well was completed as a gas well on October 20, 1977. There is no
available market for the gas.

The injection interval will be from 7375 - 7632 feet. If this proves
unsuccessful, we will perforate successively and use 1) Speechley and
Balltown (2836-3046), 2) 4th and 5th Sands (2126-2206), and 3) Gantz
(1622-1684).

The fresh water depth is 85. There are no active or abandoned gas,
oil, or water wells within 1,000' of the proposed disposal well.

a) Analysis of formation water is attached.

b) Onandaga limestone and chert section is a medium gray, micro crys-
talline limestone and gray to brown, silty shales interbedded in
gray, highly fractured cherts. The Oriskany sandstone is gray,
fine-medium-coarse grained, quartz grains are sub-round, fair to
poorly sorted, calcareous cemented with some sandy shale beds near
bottom.

c) The matrix of the Onandaga-Oriskany strata is low in permeability;

howgver, it is extremely fractured. It is low in permeability with
a high degree of lateral continuity.

d) igth waters are saline and we anticipate no problem with mixing
em. ‘

e) We plan no prior treatment Prior to injection.

a) The information requested is n i
: ot applicable. This is- -ti
disposal. No other wells will be served. e

b) See Well Plat.

02/16/2024




WRD 1A-64
Revised 2/78
Page 2

You are reminded that the State of West Virginia, Division of Water Resources
reserves the authority to establish limitations at any time as a permit modifica-
tion which shall follow the procedures aftorded under Chapter 20, Article SA-7(h)
of the Water Pollution Control Act.

The effluent or effluents covered by this permit are to be of such quality so as not to
violate present and future water quality criteria adopted by the State Water Resources Board.
Further, the effluent quality is to be such that pollution, as defined by Chapter 20, Article 5A
of the Code of West Virginia, will not occur in the ground waters of the State as a result of
the disposal or discharge of such effluents.

The above-described activity is to be extended, modified, added to, made, enlarged, ac-

quired, constructed or installed, and operated, used and maintained strictly in accordance

with the terms and conditions of this permit; with the plans and specifications submitted z
with Permit Application No.__W-139 , dated the__19 day of _April

19_78 _; with the plan of maintenance and method of operation thereof submitted with such

application; and with any present or future rules and regulations duly adopted by the State
Water Resources Board.

Failure to comply with the terms and conditions of this permit, with the plans and

specifications submitted with Permit Application No W-139 , dated the__19 day of
Aprll 19 78

, with the plan of maintenance and method of opera-
tion thereof submitted with such application, shall constitute grounds for the revocation or
suspension of this permit and for the invocation of all the enforcement procedures set forth
in Article 5A, Chapter 20 of the Code of West Virginia.

This permit is issued in accordance with the provisions of Article 5A, Chapter 20 of
the Code of West Virginia and is transferable under the terms of Section 7 of said article.

Chief

By:___L}Jm W Hoce
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